N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #27

Amount Paid: $ 24,800.17

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/22/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 05/27/2020

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 27 - REVISED

For the Period: 05/01/2020 to 05/31/2020

Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in sald Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 24,800.17
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $635,972.85
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $635,972.85
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,772,972.85
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 49,850,136.86
$ =
TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 and Some
lines remain at 10% retention - See Bold Items on Sworn Statement $ 1,469,026.61
a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 148902661 § 1.469,026.61
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 48,381,110.25
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 5 48,356,310.09
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 24,800.17

Architect Engineer; /
21 k.. Z_ June 15, 2020
/J

signature, date %

|05165_PA_KRM_PA_27 _02_07_12_20200615 -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C1591
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 27 - REVISED OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 05/01/20 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 05/31/20 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc,
1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness. IL 60067

VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is anached

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders

- CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2)

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 3 % of Completed Work

P SO -

(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sb or
Total in Column [ of G703)
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

[

>

-] 51,137,000.00

S 635,972,853

s— 317297285

L L3686
S 1.469.026.61

“* No retention on [tems 0100, 0200 and 0300
and some lines remain at 10%

b e
s 1.469.,026.61
3 anl, 10,
S 48,356,310.09
s 24.800.17
) 3,391,862.60

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner 5635,972.85 S0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $635,972.85 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order

5635,972 85

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner. and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR

05/27/2020

By:
Lrie LaBeck, Project A
Statg of: [Ninois 5
Subskribed akd swhin fo bek e
NotarPublic A\ OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commiasic e JULIA DEWITT
o — — TR e T PIS
A D L] = A - A VIV X o
: R ORP MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/22
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and 3 data

comprising the application, the Architect certifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
15 entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ... ....... % 24.800.17

(Attach explanation if amount cevtified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and opthe Continuation Sheeyghat are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:
By: Date: June 15, 2020

|4
This Certificate is not negotiable.” The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION - AlA - 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE, N'W WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5202

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CON S5 SWORN ST AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _}
lﬁq.::q Hame ::; Dunning Schoo! New Construction CONTRACTOR  K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkway, Invermess, IL 60067
PAC Project #
Job Location 4071 M. Oak Park Averun, Chicago, IL 60634
Owner  Pubiic Building Commission Of Chicago [APPLIC AT10N P pay N a1 |
STATE OF ILLINMS | =
COUNTY OF Ciik. |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that helshe is Project of K.R. Mill Inc., an Hlinois and duly 1o make this behalf of said and y: that
helubo s well acquainted with the facts herein st forth and that said corporation Is the Cantractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1591 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following
project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction
st the Falbening e Cur & e ] oyt wf $24,800.17 mndev the ferms ol sabd Cumtract;
That the work for which [ has been free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature , and in full with the contrac! decuments
and the requirements of said Owner under them. mmumd-m:mmmmhav-MMMaﬂmn‘ | i supplies, and services for,
mWMImeGMTthmmemmwhmumdmmmdwmmmwﬂ‘ ly. That this s @ full, true,
and compiete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid 1o each of them for such labar, materials, squipment, supplies, and services, lurnished or prepared by sach of
them to or on account of sald work, as stated:
Subcomtractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
IMEM # Address Typa of Work COMIDCT B Orders Change Orders Contract Am) Previous Current Total 1o date At dum remaining (o bl
R Milar Coniraciors
1624 Coloninl Plwy,
o109 _[Invemess, iL. 60067 Bond 231.747.00 231.747.00 100% | $231.747.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
0200 |imvemess, IL 60067 Insurance 322,000.00 322,000.00 100% | $322.000.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $322 000.00 $0.00 $0.00
KA. Miler Conlractors
1624 Colonial Piowy,
g3gg _|Imvemess, IL 60067 Bidrs Risk 42,390.00 42,390.00 100% | $42,390.00 $42.390.00 £0.00 $42.390.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Millar Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
D400 I LEED 28,000.00 4,984.00 32,984.00 100% $32,884.00 $32,984.00 $989.52 $31,994.48 $0.00 $989.52
K.R. Millor Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
osop [Invermess. L0067 | sanaP 2.595,850.94 (2.680.39) | (746047.64) | 184622291 | 83% | $1513,01540 | $20450.00 | $1,538.465.00 | ss53see | st ) 450.00 144.20
150,000.00 50% $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $7.500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 $82,500.00
1.800.000.00 | 100% | $1.800,000,00 $1.800.000.00 | $54,000.00 1.746, $0.00 $54,000.00
[6.156.00) 293,844.00 100% $293 844 00 £293 844.00 $8.815.32 'B5 028, $0.00 $8.815.32
(1.374.84) | (1.177.16) 55.573.00 | 100% | §55573.00 573.00 $1,667.19 $§53,005 A1 $0.00 1,667.19
5,300.00 107,300.00 574,800.00 | 100% | $574,800.00 $574,80000 | $17,24400 $557.556.00 $0.00 $17.244.00
1001 _|Invemess. IL 60057 TEL 338,920 16 (338,920.16) 0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy, Elactrical Site
fo0y [imvamess, I G067 Concreta 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | $250,000.00 000 7.500.00 $242,500,00 $0.00 $7,500.00
KR Miller / Matro
1624 Colonial Plwy.
| yo0s- [ovemess. X SOCH \mi 140,000.00 9,612.00 148,612 00 100% | $149.612 00 $149 612, $448836 |  $14512364 5000 $:48836 |
H.R. Millar Contractors.
1624 Colomial Phowy,
1004 |Imvemess. . 50067 e 1001 511.09 25511.08 100% |  $25,511.08 $25511.08 §765 33 §24,745.76 $0.00 §765 33
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
10047 1L S0067 __|change Oner #002 18,099.37 18.089.37 100% | §$18,099.37 §18,089 37 $54298 §17.556.39 $0.00 $542.08
SUBTOTAL page1 6.719,233.10 38,699.23 (965,148.96) 5,782 783.37 93% | 5389,575.86 20,450.00 5410,025.86 158.899.39 523_(_!&?5.‘7 20,450.00 541.656.90




wmeneeeWark Completed-——-—
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conlr Adjusted Contract
ITEM & Type of Work Onginal contract amount Orders Change Orders Ami % Com{ Previous Total a net ous bil amount due remaining 1o bil
1005 21,740.00 21.740.00 100% $21.740.00 1,740 $652.20 $21,087 .80 $0.00 $652.20
1006 8.860.00 (7a1.21) 821878 100% $4.218.78 $9.218.79 $276 .56 $8.942.23 $0.00 $276.56
Imvermess, IL 60067
1007 Capenry 150,000.00 25485827 | 404,858,227 100% | $404,858.22 $404.858.22 | $12,14575 $392.712.47 $0.00 $12,14575
KR Miler [ Stauber 1624
Colonsal Plowy, Invemess,
1008 |- %067 Doors Frames, Hrdwre 298,000.00 29800000 | 100%| $208000.00 $208,000.00 | $3.840.00 89,060.00 s000 $8,940.00
KR Miller Contractons
1624 Colomal Pwy,
Irverness, IL B00G67
1009 Tolet Accessories 33220.00 33.220.00 100% | $33.220.00 $33.22000 | se9660 |  $32223.40 $0.00 _$996.:60
K.R. Miler Contraciors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Ivemess, IL 60067
1010 Trash Cans 33,879.00 33,879.00 | 100% |  $33.879.00 879.00 $1.01637 |  §3286263 $0.00 §1,016.37
K. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
[ IL 60067
Ta1t FE's & Cabs 4,800 00 4,800 .00 | 100% | $4.800.00 $4.800.00 $144 00 $4.656 00 $0.00 $144 00
K.R. Miller Contractons
1624 Caolonial Phwy,
Invemess, IL 60067
101, _|Bike Racks 9,588.00 9,598.00 100% 588.00 $9.55800 | $287.54 310, $0.00 $287.94
KR Miller / AP Concrete
1624 Colorial Phwy.
vemass. IL 60067
1013 Slab on Deck 175,000.00 129.591 304,591.27 100% |  $304,591.27 $304 591 27 £9.137.74 $295 453,53 $0.00 $3.137.74
K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Calonial Phwy,
Invemess, IL BODGT
1014 Pranter M 75.837.00 28,253.00 104,080.00 100% $104 090.00 104 00 $3.12270 $100.967 30 $0.00 $3,122.70
KR Miler Contraciors
1624 Colonksl Plowy,
Ly IL BOOGT
1015 |1PE Bench Siats 40,000,00 {40,000.00} 0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
104 12,000.00 12,000.00 100% | §1 $1200000 | $36000 | $1164000 | $000 $360.00
| 1017 250,000.00 —250.000.00 1 | $250.000.00 _$250000.00 | $7.500.00 42.500.00 §0.00 $7.50000 |
KR Milar Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Invemess, IL 60057 Carpentry - Self
101 B 524,500.00 4,500.00 100% | $624,50000 | $2473500 | $79976500 |  $000 | 735.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colenial Plwy,
1L 60067
1019 Winiter Conditions 250,000.00 250,000,00 100% | §250,000.00 $250,000.00 $7,500.00 $242,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00
SUBTOTAL 2 2,188.534.00 0.00 371,861.28 2,560.495.28 100% | 2.560.495.28 0.00 2,560,495.28 76,614.86 2,483,680 42 0.00 76.814.86




~=—e-Work Completed--——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Typs of Work Ornginal contract am ount Crders Change Orders Ami % Previous Current Total o dale redal nel previous biling |net amount due remaning to bill
AL Masorwy
1414 W, Willow Street
Chicaga, I 60642 Masonry, Pracast
1020 2,129,600,00 28,322.04 | 304,166.41 246208845 | 100%| $2,461,63551 $2.46163551 | $7384907 | $2.387786.44 $0.00 $74,302.01
1021 1,100,000 .00 (3.063.57) 1,086,936 43 100% | $1,086.354 00 1,096,354 $29.587.18 1,066,766, $0.00 $30.169.61
1022 1,256,000 00 47.53359 | (20.238.69) 1,325.294.90 9% | §1.320,716.08 1.320.716.08 | $39.75885 | $1.280.857.23 $0.00 $44,337 67
Arch. Comphance Sign
T410 Niles Cenler Rd
Skokde, IL BODT? Intonior | Exterior
1023 . 40,650 00 14,322.66 54,872 66 | 100% | 872, 972,66 $1,649.18 32348 $0.00 $1,640.18
Bicloam, Inc. 3627
W Harrison 51 Chicage,
IL 60624
1024 29,850.00 29,850.00 a9% 700.00 $29,700.00 $B9550 |  $98.804 50 $0.00 $1.045.50
Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.
BI1DW. 192nd Stroat
|Mokena, IL 60448
1025 HVAC 4.4 00 29.227.36 (2,332 76) 4,516,884 60 | 89% | $4.47248840 $4,47248040 | $13550683 | $4,336,982 57 $0.00 $179.812.03
Bolo Walerprocfing 5521
W. 110th Street Oak | DampMWater Proafing,
Lawn. IL 60453 | Air Barrier, Joint
1026 ﬂM 80,000.00 $13,80813 | $3211.28 297,019.41 100% | $297.019.41 $297.019.41 $8,910,58 $288,108,83 $0.00 $8,910.58
Briampatch
2923 N. Miwaukoe Ave
1027 it bl L andscapeng 275,800.00 372387 7.540.78 267,064 65 70% | $196,568.13 $4,500.00 §201.06813 | $14353.24 | 182,364.72 $4,350.17 $100.349.76
'CE Korsgard Ca.
814 N, Central
‘Wood Dale, L 60191
1024 864,000 00 38041964 | 3371379 127813343 | 100% | $1,278.13343 $1.278,13343 | $21,26349 | $1.256.86894 $0.00 1,263 49
Commaercial Spec. 2255
Lois O, Roling Meadows,
1L 60008
1029 Toilet 59,000.00 59.000.00 100% | $58.920.00 $58,820.00 $1.770.00 $57.150,00 $0.00 $1.850.00
CR Schmidl, Inc.
6S215 Talbot Averue
Wamenila, IL 60555
1030 Pavers 285,200.00 (8.694.79) 286,505.21 100% 505.21 $286,505.21 $161.21 $286,344.00 $0.00 $161.21
Elite Elecinc Co. 1645
(N, 25th Avenue
Meirose Park. IL 60160
1031 Elacirical 5,942,000.00 458,833 04 90.00 7.400,923.04 100% | $7.399.100.49 §7,390.100.49 | $22197572 | $7.177.214.77 $0.00 $223.708.27
Evergreen 5i
12617 S, Knoll D Alsip,
soas |03 Shades 120,000.00 (49,400.00 70,600.00 4% 133 133.00 $2.118.00 15.00 $0.00 $6.585.00
Fance Masters, inc.
20400 5. Cottage Grove
Chicago Heights, IL 60411
1033 Fence/ 38000000 | (3,855.48) 5216.00 361,360.51 100% ] $351.360 51 $381.36051 | $248316 | $37887735 | 000 $2.483.16
Floors, Inc. - 1341
Cobblesione Way Athletic & Stage Weod
1034 |Wooustock IL BO0SE gy i 156,900.00 40.726.22 197.626.22 100% | $197.238.22 §197.23822 | $5928.79 |  $§181.309.43 $0.00 $6.316.79
Grand Stage Co. 3418
Kncx Averue N
Chicago, IL 60641 Stage Rigging / Acous.
1035 140,000.00 (6,019.31) 133,880 69 100% | $133,480 69 §133.480 69 015.43 $129,461.27 $0.00 $4,510.42
Great Lakes West
24475 Red Armow Hwy
., MI 48071
e I et L Y E 270,000,00 270,000.00 100% |  $270,000.00 $270.000.00 10000 |  $261900.00 5000 100.00
SUBTOTAL page3 18,871,000.00 1.009.997.49 | 26725271 20,148,250.20 99% | 20.000416.74 450000 | 2000491674 | 57233022 | 1942823635 4.350.17 715,663 68




w———Work Completed—-—-
Subcontractor Nome & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adusted Contract
ITEM & Type of Wi Original contract amount|  Orders Amt % C | Current Total to date nat ious billi s remaning to bl
Hatoran & Yauch 28322
Badard Or  Loke Forest,
1097 |l 60045 |imiaation System 72.800.00 $§72,900.00 94% 00 00 | s$2187.00 $66.213.00 $0.00 $6,667,00
Hamis Rebar Rockfond
5448 lrene Rd.
1o3p [Seiddere. 61008 |opsy i mosh Sod $206,005 00 $241534 | $4041130 $34783164 | 100%| 34783164 $34783164 | $470300 | s34312774 $000 $4.703.90
Harry Hloeppel
246 E. Janata Bivd.
103y |-omberd. IL 60148 Science Casework $62.000.00 $7.16030 | -$3.583 60 $65,576.70 100% |  $65576.70 576.70 1,967, $63,609.40 $0.00 1,967.30
HOS I, tnc. | $1.967.30 |
T15S Spencer Rd
| _1g4p [Newlemox LOMS) oy 13.300.00 $12,14627 | $8831523 $31376150 | 100% | $313.761.50 $31376150 | se41285 $304,348 66 $000 $9.412.84
Hufcor, Irc
102 Fairbanks Street
7041 _|Addson, i 60101 Gyn Equipment $67.000.00 -$3308.39 $63.691.61 84% |  $53.50000 00 | $3.350.00 $50.240.00 $0.00 $13.451 61
Hull Company
37 Sherwood Terrace Rooftop A ical
| o4z |LoA B, I 60044 et Wal $150,000.00 | $396632 | $3,74500 $163.711.32 100% | $163.711. §163,711.32 $4,911.34 $158,799.98 $0.00 $4.911.34
hdustrial Door Co 1555
Landmeier  EX Grove
1043 | Y¥age. IL 60007 Door $6.560.00 $6.560.00 100% |  $6.560.00 $6.560.00 196 80 $6.363.20 $0.00 $196.80
Irwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumbertand
104 [Allamont. IL 62411 Telescoping Stands £59,500.00 150,00 $61,65000 | 100% |  $61.650.00 1,650.00 849.50 $59,800.50 $0.00 $1,846,50
Jade Carpentry Contr.
145 Bomica Drive
tos5 |Bensenvilo,ILEOI0S | 0 \ibworP: $247,000.00 $3066.83 | -$8101.60 $241.965.23 100% |  $241.251.16 4125116 | §1.878.98 $230,372.18 $0.00 $2,593.06
John Keno & Company
8608 W, Cataba Enrthwork | Sewer &
1p4s | Chicago. I 60656 w $3.414,500.00 45062 | $158.976.40 $423503502 | 100% | $4.22393097 $4.223.930.97 | $127.078.08 | $4.08685289 $0.00 $139.083.13
st Rifo Acousics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Vilage, IL Acoustical | Wall
1047 _|6a0g7 $840,000.00 $8,304 76 $848,30476 | 100% | $847.304.76 730476 | $2541914 |  $821.88562 $0.00 $26,419.14
Livewire Construction
12800 S. Throop Street
104g _[ColmetPark IL 60827 |oy, conersis §1.405.450 00 175,268 74 $1,580.718.74 | 100% | $1.580.71874 $1.560,718.74 | $4742156 | §153300718 $0 00 $47.421 56
(MetraMex
2851 5. Tray Streat
104p _|Chicago. L 60621 Asphat $313.995.00 2795 | -$2796.32 $375,626.63 84% | $317.06251 17,062 51 11.88 $307.550.63 $0.00 $68,076 00
Micwest Freproofing
8404 Corsair Road
1os0 |Frankfon, L 60423 $138,800,00 000.00 $176.800.00 100% | $176.800.00 17680000 | $5304.00 |  $171.496.00 $0.00 $5.304.00
|_t057 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,000.00
1052 $5060.000.00 | $96.562.82 | 53517841 $5.14138441 | 1 $5.141,384 41 14138441 | $154.24153 |  $4.987,142 88 $0.00 §154.241.53
Nelson Fire Protection
11028 Rabeigh Court
| 1053 |Rocklond, L 61115 $379,866.00 -$15,384 42 481,58 100% | $363.692.40 40 | $1822408 5.468.32 $0.00 $13,013.26
RHL Enlprprisas
Contract Cancaded - Sen
[tam 1066 for
054 Parmtion $19.228 00 -$19.228.00 $0.00 0% 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Smart Elevartors Co. 661
Emscutive Drive
| Witowbrook, L f0sz7
| 1055 {Elevator $205.000.00 —$20500000 | 94% | $192.392.50 §192,352.50 | §10,250.00 $182.142.50 $0.00 $22.850.50 |
Storage & Design G
5600 Metro East Drive
OesMoines, 1A 50327
1056 Lockers 1,000.00 $201 000.00 95% | §191.900.00 $191.900,00 030.00 $185 670.00 $0.00 $15,130.00
Toro Construction
4556 W, 615t Stres!
1057 . IL 60629 1/ Fire $3,520,000,00 $62,083.97 | $80.503.24 $3.662677.21 | 100% | $3.657.263.75 $2.657,263.75 | $100717.91 | $3547.54584 $0.00 $115.131.37
SUBTOTAL page 4 $16.852.104.00 | sioesssete| S34191510 | s18 35 | 88% | $18.01478236|  s0.00 | $18.014.782.96 | $543.655.86 | $17.471.12652 $0.00 S818,450.85




Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
IMEM & Address Tvpe of Work Orniginal contract amount Orders Chanage Orders Amt Previous Curmrent remaining 1o bill
Underand Arch
20318 Tomence Ave ‘Winciows/Storefront |
1058 _|Lymwood. IL BO411 Glazing | Alum Doors $2,800,000.00 -§3,000.00 $2.897,000.00 100% B97,000.00 B97.000.00 | $86,910.00 | $2.810,090.00 $0.00 $86,910.00
Whited Brothers, Inc.
2115W. 155Ih St S
1059 |Hoilland, IL 60473 Metal Wall Panels $180.300.00 $8.554.00 | -$9.795.00 $179,059.09 100% |  $179,050.09 $179059.09 | $537177 $173,657.32 $0.00 $5,371.77
TBD Padestrian Countdown
1050 Tieriors $5.000.00 -$5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonin! Plwy,
1061 |Invemess. IL 60067 Goal Posts & P 17.1 $17.130.90 100% | $17,130.80 $17.130.90 13.9 $16,616.97 $0.00 §513.83
K R. Miler Comtracions
1624 Calonial Pwy,
1062 IL 60067 Bolards $25 00000 £25,000 00 100% | $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $750.00 $24.250.00 $0.00 $750.00
T8D
1063 Fieid Siriping §15,000.00 $15,000.00 0% $0.00 .00 $0.00 $15,000.00
GCI Flooring, inc. Resnous, Expoxy and
941 Sak Drive Palished Concrete
1064 | Crest Hill, I 60403 Floor $147,630.00 $22530.33 | -53.185.22 $166.97511 | 100% | $166.975.11 $166.97511 | §1,919.59 $1665,055.52 $0.00 $1.81059
C-Tec ! Fiveo
131 Kirkland Circle
| 1065 |Oswego. Il 50543 Trash §33,991.00 _$34.991.00 85% | $32.201.00 $3220100 | $1.60955 | 3059145 | so00 |  §338955 |
Ieligent Creations
2461 E Oakton St
Adington Heights, IL
| 1066 |60005 | Stage Lighting $128.327.00 $128,327.00 99% | $127.327.00 $127,327.00 $3.849.81 $123477.19 $0.00 $4.849.81
Modemfold Chicaga 240
5. Waesigate Orive Carol
1g57 | Stream. |L 60188 [ $28,750.00 $28,750.00 100% | $28 750.00 $28,750.00 $862.50 $27,887 50 $0.00 $862.50
Southwater Signs LLC
934 N. Ghurch St
fosa |Elmhurst, IL 60126 |Marguee Sign $0.00 7.633.89 97,633 89 56% | $55,100.00 108.00 510, $48 588 10 $0.00 $48,035.79
Larson Equipment s
1000 E. State Parkway
1089 o 1L 60173 E $0.00 $41,266.95 $41,266.95 100% | $41,266 95 $41,266.95 $1.238.01 $40,028 84 $0.00 $1,238.01
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colanial PRy, (0 ninconcy change
1prp |Wverness.ILB00ET o o $0.00 $127,176.63 $127,176.63 100% | $127176.63 $127,176.63 | $3.815.30 $123,361.33 $0.00 $3.815.30
K.R. Miller Contractors
1B Colontal Plewy, |y woik Allowance
1071 entbtrind 50.00 §150,760.38 $150,760.38 | 100% | $150,760.38 $150.760.38 | $4.52281 | $146237.57 $0.00 $4,522.81
K.R. Milor Cantractors
1624 Calonial Phwy, Maisture Mitigation
1072 1L 60067 50,00 §12,070.56 $1207056 | 100% ]  $12,070.56 $12,070.56 $362.12 11,708 44 $0.00 $362.12
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy, o 0o 00 ce
1073 _|\vemess, L 60967 | changes $0.00 $29,084.14 $29,084.14 0% £0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 529,084.14
KR Miler Coniractors
1624 Colomzl Plwy. Marguee Sign
1074 _|Irvemess. L 60067 $0.00 $5.990.70 $5.999.70 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.905.70
PBC Commission's
107! 1,47 5764 un.ss‘ £710,028 42 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $710.028.42
1076 |F2C [ste werk Aowancs $350000.00 | -$333.393.00 $16,607.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $16,607.00
1oz |8 Camers Alwancs $450,000.00 -§349 360.41 $100,630.58 0% $0.00 _$0.00 $0.00 $100,630.59
— Maisture Mitigation
1078 Alowance $600.000.00 -$442 262 05 $157.737.95 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 §$157.737.95
PBC Marguoe Sign
1079 Atowance $150,000.00 -$108,362.66 $41,637.34 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,637.34
| SUBTOTAL page § $6,506,128.90 5150828203 | 515098022 $4.981 86665 7% $3,859.916.62 $0.00 $3.859.916.62 $117.326 29 $3,742.590.33 $0.00 $1.239276.32
** No Reterttion being held on items 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59.613.70
6,719.233.10 38.699.23 | (D65,148.96 5.782.783 37 93% | 538957586 | 2045000 | 541002586 | 158.899.39 5.230,676.47 20,450.00 541,656.90
2,188,534.00 0.00 371.961.28 2,560,485 28 100% | 2.560,485.28 0.00 256049528 | 76.,814.86 2.483,680.42 0.00 76,814 86
18,871,000.00 1.009.997 49 | 267.252.71 20.148.250.20 99% | 20.000416.74 | 450000 | 20.004.91674 | 57233002 | 19,428.236.35 4,350.17 715,663 68
16.852,104.00 1.005.558.16 | 341.815.18 18,289,577.35 98% | 18.014,782.36 0.00 18,014,782.36 | 543555.86 | 17.471,126.52 0.00 B18.450.85
6.506.128.90 (1.505.282.03) | (15,880.22 4,981,866 65 77% | 385991662 0.00 385001662 | 11732629 | 374255033 0.00 1.239,276.32
| 51,137,000.00 635,972.85 0.00 51,772,972.85 96% | 49.825186.86 | 24,950.00 | 49,850,136.86 | 1.469,026.61 | 48,356,310.09 24,800.17 3,391,862.60

** Line 100 - GC CO to Toro includes Sﬂ.lﬂ?.&iandthisisammcmmducﬁonandehemowdtomPBccouo!ummWWd. The funds have been temporarily taken from KRM GC's



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $49,850,136.86
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $635,972.85 LESS 5% RETAINED $1,469,026.61
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY  $51,772,972.85 NET AMOUNT EARNED $48,381,110.25
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $48,356,310.09
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,772,972.85 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $24,800.17
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,391,862.60

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief. the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid. and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors. suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons. are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or cquitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made. the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attgrney’s fee.

e,

Nime: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

WR7TH | daof MAY. 2020 :"""‘-" v OFFEJIA—L éE}\F‘ - '::
. <

$ JULIA DEWITT $

\ \ 3 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  §

:E MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/22 ::

My Commission expires: 12012002 AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAPPPPPPINS



